

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Colleges Higher Education Department

The Principal
Govt. Degree Colleges/GCET's

UT of Jammu and Kashmir

Sub: Extension of timeline for submission of online application and completion of verification process for the Post-Matric Scholarship for ST Students of J&K during the academic year 2024-25.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of Date Extension Notice for the Post-Matric Scholarship for ST Students of J&K during the academic year 2024-25 issued by Director Tribal Affairs, J&K. vide No. DTA/Sch/2024/3521-41 dated 30.12.2024

You are requested that this notification may be displayed on the Notice Board/College Website.

Yours Sincerely

Dr. Sheikh Ajaz Bashir
Director Colleges, J&K
Higher Education Department

Dated: 30-12-2024

No.: DC-HE/K/2024/ 3056

Copy to:

1. Director Tribal Affairs, J&K for information

2. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department for information of Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department

3 Master file for office record.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS, J&K

127-AD, Opposite Police Residential Qtrs. Gandhi Nagar Jammu Pin Code No. 180004

Sulieman Complex 2nd floor Dalgate Srinagar 190001

Email: directorjk.tad@jk.gov.in

Subject: - Extension of timeline for submission of online application and completion of verification process for the Post-Matric Scholarship for ST Students of J&K during the Academic Year 2024-25.

In continuation to the notification No. DTA/PMS/2024-25/326-73 dated 26.11.2024, after receiving the numerous representation form the ST students, the Directorate Tribal Affairs J&K has extended the last date for submission of online applications for Fresh/Renewal for Post-Matric Scholarship under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Post-Matric Scholarship to ST students".

As such all the concerned students/ institutes are hereby informed that the last date for submission/verification of online application on the NSP Portal (www.scholarships.gov.in) are scheduled as under:-

Revised timeline for submission of online application/verification

| S. No. | Name of the Scheme | Submission of online Application Extension date | Institution Verification Extension Date | Defective Application Extension Date | State/ District Nodal officer Verification Extension Date |
|-----------|---|--|--|---|--|
| 1. | Post Matric Scholarship to ST Students for J&K. | Previous last Date 27 th December 2024 | Previous last Date 29 th of December 2024 | Previous last Date 29 th of December 2024 | Previous last Date 29 th of December 2024 |
| | | Further Extension upto 5 th of January 2025 | Further Extension upto 20 th of January 2025 | Further Extension upto 20 th of January 2025 | Further Extension upto 15 th of February 2025 |

It is also intimated that no further extension shall be granted or applications entertained after the due date of extension.

Note: - To avoid the last minute rush, candidates are advised to submit online application forms well in advance.

Sd/ (Ghulam Rasool) JKAS Director Tribal Affairs J&K

Copy to the:

- Principal, Resident Commissioner J&K Government, New Delhi/Mumbai for favour of information and with the request to publicize the notification.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for information with the request to get the notification uploaded on the Official website.